		and the second of the second o	
THIS MORTGAGE is made this 2 SENO C CORTAN, A SINGLE PERSO	27TH day of SE	PTEMBER , 1993 , betv	veen the Mortgagor,
(herein "Borrower"), and Mortgagee Ho	DUSEHOLD BANK, F.S.B.		
whose address is 6655 CERMAK RD, (herein "Lender").	BERWYN, IL 60402	en de la companya de	
really arrived in Martin was a regime of Mr. Str. War	per Trade was areas in consum or	The state of the first of the state of the s	
The following paragraph preceded by	a checked box is applicable.	er kallen fra skriver i Sterre kommer i Sterre fra skriver i Sterre fra skriver i Sterre fra skriver i Sterre De skriver i Sterre fra sk	93779546
X. WHEREAS, Borrower is ind	debted to Lender in the principa	il sum of \$ <u>127,499.69</u>	or problem
evidenced by Borrower's Loan Agreems (including those pursuant to any Renego principal and ir er, st, including any adjus- the balance of the indebtedness, if not soo	otiable Rate Agreement) (hereinstments to the amount of payments	n "Note"), providing for monents or the contract rate if that	thly installments of
the balance of the indeptedness, if not soo	mer pand, due and payable on o	217 2000	······································
WHERE AS, Borrower is inc	debted to Lender in the princip	pal sum of \$, or so much
thereof us may be ad and of nursuant to E extensions and renewals the of therein " terms specified in the Note, and ding any	Note"), providing for monthly in adjustments in the interest rate	installments, and interest at the if that rate is variable, and pro	rate and under the
limit stated in the principal such according			
TO SECURE to Lender the re		and the state of t	h
including any increases if the contract rat payment of all other sums, with interest the and (4) the performance of covenants and and convey to Lender and Lender's succ COOK	hereon, advanced in accordance agreements of Borrower herein	herewith to protect the security contained, Borrower does here ing described property located	of this Mortgage; by mortgage, grant in the County of
The orange and resource trivial and		State of Illinois	
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAX#: 13-26-215-027	rand to the contract of the second	DEPT-01 RECORDIN	4 09/29/93 10:15:0
or and that 'ORDER#: 'S1372412X' (this man do nationally also about my an increase the elementary and an also a thouse and found a local control of the c	选行 前电泵 化氯铂铁 铁铁矿 医多生性 草 解键数	STATE OF COOK COUNTY	
		74,	
rolere sterie (1900) de de describier (1904) de de l Laber (2004) de fair de fair den l'harvad erste de De forte (2004) de sterie (2004) de forte de forte (2004) Caler (2007) de sterie (2004) de forte (2004) de la	Karmolia sinte vilazindi istoro	ata engaga kangarang Kabupatèn Kabupatèn	reado extraológicos Capropero de portificio Capropero estroles El porte propero ex
constitute each to stanct in albeig con- constitution of the constitute bands by	e area de la celebración de la celebración de degrada el qual de casa el tractico de del degrada el qual de casa el tractico de del	il e l'englace la cher ce en just a 10 april de la Colo lagrante 17 mai pipa qui la gra	gert en
	the contract of the contract o	and the state of t	A Company of the Comp
a restron visitan oper estimat probabilitate.	 Platfore a disability for party factor of the property of the pro		
ingeringen in der State in der	es en fattal er er en en ligt regeringen. All manden er allem af artiker en ligter.	antico a post sed 🥞 Norse o compresso de la compre La compresso de la compresso de	
canado esta a país ementa april se a martegar y sua e les y está tra est y escape a país esta é caracter est se en alterna a conviste en está y alto del april o conse en april a caracter april o el caracter (estate de) acomo a grecega el caracter a caracter (estate) describa de)	st en fande er en godt in elegade bl dit mae de in states, alf and te eller saklen du enset mee te eller, diarrepe saklet durchennzen, alt te besteelde eller eller s gant tom engen eller eller eller en bande blev	ant in a port set ∰ It are in a part to be the first of	of the first of the state of th
can de como alla emercio apporte acceptada a forma de como de	est me former er en enedt in ellegneft f kit mae folge ditteke i frankfer endelen am meet mae trom tree morrege af mit aurformizete av filt parkt mit mae it mor gran teman en en en it broms in tra trom en en en grantfallet mee av makk de trommenten gitted en mae av	and the proof and \$\frac{\psi}{2}\$ * The contract of the cont	
e to trou vicum que estan desciment imperando se control en estado en estado en estado en estado en el estado en estado en el estado en estado en el entre el	est me futbolt or one obedit in a complete of the action of the set of an elice of a complete of a complete of an elice of the action of the a	and the second section of the second sec	
can de como cultivarento contrato, malegal a force les camentes de la comencia del comencia de la comencia de la comencia del comencia de la comencia del comencia de la comencia del comencia de la comencia de la comencia del comenci	of me forming or on opening, conjugate of the antice of an although the effect of the antice are not only to the antice of the area of the	and a provident of \$\forall \text{\forall } \t	
can de via quai versa qui via pratical en la comparte de la comparte del comparte de la comparte de la comparte del comparte de la comparte del comparte	of military or an obelit is a completed that the control of an electron date of a cold or adversary or an include the cold of a cold or an include the cold of the	and a positive of the control of the	
canade the part through particle, making a fine to expend the or through which had been expended as the second form (common or the compact through a superpose of another through a compact through the control of the compact through the control of	est en famel er en ebelt in ellement elt met en elther i fan elt elle elther el	The control of the co	

The All De Liver

TOGETHER with all the imploy most now or he eager crettel by the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumurances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note.

Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments; if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower prof. Finds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assess neats, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lerder, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the defining in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortga, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold of the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its a quisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time

of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, and then to the principal.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all trues, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.
- 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or here fler erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or of a security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may noke proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Inspection. Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which

has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Wniver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without recenting that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any votice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage and the given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been

given to Borrower or Lender when given in no manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses," and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited berein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of

execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfil all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower entries into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable of Londer, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials of services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of the vears or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household approvides, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of the Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children become an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or arm an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) A transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Hone Lean Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new long were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by Pas Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's brench of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed; to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

93779548

1.00

18. Borrower's Right to Reinsta

withst anding Leader's ic eleration of the same secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage; if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred,

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment of

the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to

Borrower, Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homest ad. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Federal

IN WITNESS WHERECA, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

	Deux C Corton
Or	Seno C. Cortan - Borrowe
STATE OF ILLINOIS, Cook	County ss:
	y Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
Seno C. Cortan, A single cers	
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that his free volumes.	
Given under my hand and official seal, this27t	th day of September , 1993.
My Commission expires: 1/4/96	Mora Miloranenic
	Notary Public
	This astrument was prepared by:
FOFFICIAL SEAL TO VERA MILOVANOVIC	
3 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \$	HOUSEHOLE TORNK F.S.B.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/4/96 }	6655 W. CERMAK ROAD
	BERWYN, IL SAddress'
Space below This Line Re	served For Lender and Recorder)
	Return To: Household Bank, f.s.b. 961 Weigel Drive